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REVISIONS

IV #1506

GENERAL

GENERAL FRAMING NOTES

THE FOLLOWING NOTES ARE SUGGESTED MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS ONLY.
DUE TO A VARIANCE OF CODES PER REGION, PLEASE REFER AND COMPLY
WITH ALL YOUR LOCAL CODES. CONSULT WITH LOCAL ENGINEERS FOR ALL
STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENTS.

© Frank Betz Associales, Inc., 2018 All righls reserved. The architectural works depicted herein are

ALL FRAMED WALL DIMENSIONS ARE BASED ON 2x4 STUDS UNLESS the sole property of Frank Betz Associates, Inc., and may not be constructed or used without its express
NOTED OTHERWISE. PROVIDE PURLINS AT MID HEIGHT OF ALL WALLS. written permission. No permission to modify or reproduce any of these archilectural works, including
ALL JOISTS AND RAFTERS SHALIL BE ALIGNED OVER STUDS BELOW. without limilation the construction of any building, is expressed or should be imp]ied from delivery of - -
ALL HEADERS SHALL BE 2-2x10 #2 SYP. WITH 1/2” PLYWOOD these drawings. Permission to construct the building depicted in the drawings is expressly conditioned Copyright Frank Betz Associates, Inc.
PLATE BETWEEN UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. on the full and timely payment of all fees otherwise due Frank Belz Associates, Inc. This copyright All Rights Reserved. The Duplication,
FRAMER TO INSTALL DOUBLE FLOOR JOISTS UNDER PARTITION WALL notice is "copyright management information” under the Digital Millennium Copyright Act, and Frank Reproduction, Copying, Sale, Rental,
PARALLFEL TO JOIST DIRECTION. Betz Associales, Inc., requires Iits inclusion on all copies lo discourage and police copyright Licensing, or any other distribution or
PROVIDE CROSS BRIDGING AT MID POINT OF SPAN OR 80" infringement. Unauthorized reproduction or usage of the documents or removal of the notification is use of th’ ese drawings. an ortion
0.C. MAXIMUM IN ALL FLOORS. subject to prosecution. theronf the ol 9 'd .Vt P g
FLOOR DECKING TO BE APA 24 RATED 23/32" T&G PLYWOOD thereot, or_the pians aepicted nereon
EXPOSURE 1 GLUED AND NAILED PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. .\ is Strictly Prohibited unless expressly
EXTERIOR SHEATHING TO BE CONTINUOUS APA RATED 32,16 7/16” OSB 80-0 authorized in writing by FBA, Inc.
EXPOSURE 1. NAILING SCHEDULE TO BE 8d COMMONS AT 6" O.C. AT
ALL EDGES AND 8d COMMONS AT 12” 0.C. AT ALL INTERMEDIATE STUDS.
PROVIDE DOUBLE 2x8 STRONGBACK AT MID SPAN FOR CEILING JOISTS e Y Y _ v _ %
WITH SPAN GREATER THAN 10'-0". 2-0 36-0 13-0 16=3 1/2 -8 1/2
PROVIDE COLLAR TIES AT UPPER 1/3 OF VERTICAL DISTANCE BETWEEN
RIDGE BOARD AND CEILING JOISTS AT 4-0" 0.C. MAXIMUM.
10. HIP, VALLEY RAFTERS, AND RIDGE BOARDS SHALL BE ONE "2x” SIZE

LARGER THAN RAFTERS.
11. ROOF SHEATHING TO BE APA 16 RATED 1/2” PLYWOOD CDX

EXPOSURE 1 INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. o o . o ) .

NAILING SCHEDULE TO BE 8d COMMONS AT 6” 0.C. AT ALL EDGES AND 14=-7 101l 101 -9 7-11/2

8d COMMONS AT 12” O.C. AT ALL INTERMEDIATE RAFTERS. %‘
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INSTALL PANEL SPACER TYPE EDGE CLIPS PER MANUFACTURER

SPECIFICATIONS. RALING AS
12, WHERE PRE—ENGINEERED FLOOR AND ROOF TRUSSES ARE USED, TRUSS REOD, (FYP)

MANUFACTURER MUST PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS WHICH BEAR SEAL OF T

o
IT
REGISTERED ENGINEER IN STATE IN WHICH WORK IS To BE PERFORMED. ..o~ L o @ === N oy — — — — — — e — H — - — o — g — — o — i
13. ALL CEILING JOISTS AND RAFTER BRACING TO BEAR ON LOAD BFEARING /&v _—— et — t—— —— —— ] <] - 1X] 1l 1l q 1 1l

WALLS DESIGNED TO CARRY LOAD THRU ALL LEVELS AND TERMINATE AT N
BASEMENT FLOOR AND BE SUPPORTED BY THICKENED SLAB GRADE BEAM Lo 0" L OAD BEARING
OR FOOTING DESIGNED TO CARRY LOAD. COLUMN (TYP)

14. ALL BASEMENT WALLS, BEAMS, AND COLUMNS TO BE DESIGNED BY LOCAL
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND MEET ALL LOCAL CODES.

15. ALL SOLID FRAMING, COLUMNS, BEAMS, ETC., TO BE DESIGNED BY
LOCAL STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND MEET ALL LOCAL CODES.

8" DECORATIVE

B0ST 177D I I I I I I &-13/4"
I I I I I I | —PERGOLA

OVER DECK

2862 TWIN
GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE
NATIONAL, STATE, AND LOCAL CODES, REGULATIONS, AND H UD. MZPF.S.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS AT SITE

BEFORE BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION. ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE

REPORTED TO FRANK BETZ ASSOCIATES, INC. FOR JUSTIFICATION

AND/OR CORRECTION BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK. CONTRACTORS L

SHALL ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY FOR ERRORS THAT ARE NOT REPORTED. 5~ -+ + — — — — — — — — — — — — — A

ALL DIMENSIONS SHOULD BE READ OR CALCULATED AND NEVER SCALED.

ALL FOOTINGS TO BE BELOW FROST LINE (SEE LOCAL CODE) AND MUST

REST ON UNDISTURBED SOIL CAPABLE OF HANDLING THE BUILDING.

CONSULT LOCAL ENGINEER FOR PROPER FOOTING AND REINFORCING SIZES.

5.  CONTRACTOR SHALL INSURE COMFATIBILITY OF THE BUILDING WITH ALL
SITE REQUIREMENTS.

IF BACKFILL EXCEEDS 4’ AGAINST ANY FOUNDATION WALL REINFORCE
AS PER CODE.

ALL FOUNDATION AND STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHOULD BE VERIFIED AND
STAMPED BY AN ENGINEFER IN THE STATE WHERE CONSTRUCTION IS
OCCURING DUE TO A WIDE VARIANCE IN LOCAL CODES, SOIL BEARING
CONDITIONS, FROST LINE DEPTHS, GEOLOGICAL AND WEATHER CONDITIONS,
ETC. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ADJUSTING AND VERIFYING
ALL STRUCTURAL DETAILS AND CONDITIONS TO MEET ALL LOCAL CODES
AND TO INSURE A QUALITY AND SAFE STRUCTURE.

8  ALL WOOD, CONCRETE, AND STEEL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL BE OF A
GOOD GRADE AND QUALITY AND MEET ALL NATIONAL, STATE, AND LOCAL
BUILDING CODES WHERE APPLICABLE

9. ALL COLUMNS OR SOLID FRAMING SHOULD BE DESIGNED TO CARRY LOADS
AND SHOULD EXTEND DOWN THRU THE LEVELS BELOW AND TERMINATE AT
THE BASEMENT FLOOR OR AT OTHER BEARING POINTS DESIGNED TO CARRY
THE LOAD.
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THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES MADE BY FRANK BETZ ASSOCIATES, 40" PDR. |

INC. AND NMAIN STREET DESIGNS, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OT7HER NOTE: DROP — -] —= —— — — — — 4 = = — — — — -

THAN A_WARRANTY OF TITLE, FRANK BETZ ASSOCIATES INC AND SHOWER N7 F O Y E R |
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Limitation of Liabilty: Fronk Berz Associares, /Inc. and

Main Stree? Desigrs lmits any and ol lobilty fo self incurred
costls) fo comrect? working arawings in the event an emor or
olscrepancy occurs. New revised working arawings wil

be syppled at no aoaltional cost fo the chenr No monies WALL W GLASS N
shall be paid to the clen’ for field modlfications, ABOVE- SEF 50
corrections, etc, resulting from any aleged error.  Fronk SHWR, BUILDER

Berz Associares, Inc. and Main Stree? Designs voon —_——————— —
noltification wil provide dlfernare solutions ro problems.~
condlfions that may arse from on aleged error at no HVAC
addaltional expense fo the chent. 2880 CHAS
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KENNESAW, GEORGIA 30144
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770-431-0888

Inaemnity:  The chent agrees to defena, indemnity, and

hold harmiess from any claims, habilty, or defense cost in I
excess of the It as stated above for injury or /oss /
sustamed by any poarty from exposures aleged)y caused by
our company performance of services. L —]
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The plans and other information provided by Fronk Belz NOTE ADD BL OCKING
Associates, Inc. and Main Street Designs hereunder are IN WALLS FOR FUTURF
ntenaed sofely for the use of the customer fo whom 1his GRAB BARS- SEE BLDR
proposal s addressed and may not be reled uypon by any
other person or enftity. Use by anyone other than rhe
custormer nomed above s ar the users peri
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